

Suit No. 355/16
Om Prakash Gupta & Ors.
V.
Radhey Shyam & Ors.

08/05/2017

Present: Ms. Geeta Pal, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff no.1.
Ms. Roshni, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant no.1, 3 and 9.
Ms. Saroj, LRs of the defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. S.N.Mitra, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.5 and LRs of the defendant no.2.
None for defendant no.7, 8 and 10 despite repeated calls.

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Vakalatnama has been filed by counsel for the defendant no.5.

Court notice to the defendant no. 10 received back with the report of affixation.

None appeared on behalf of the defendant no. 7, 8 and 10 since morning despite repeated calls. Aforesaid defendants are not appearing for the last so many dates of hearing. Accordingly, defendant no. 7, 8 and 10 are proceeded ex-parte.

At request, put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 29/05/2017.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
08/05/2017