

CS No. 489/18

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ORS

16.07.2019

At 3:00 PM

Present : None for plaintiff.

Advocate Ms. Pariksha along with defendant No.1.

Submissions were addressed on last date of hearing.

Be awaited.

(TARUN YOGESH)

ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi /16.07.2019

At 4:31 PM

Present : Sh. Amit, Law Intern for Advocate Sh. Satyakam Saini for
plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Since other regular stenographer is on leave and no time is left so matter is adjourned to **17.08.2019** for further submissions upon application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC for impleading Sh. Sachin S/o Sh. Radhey Shyam and Sh. Ravinder Kumar S/o Sh. Shiv Lal as defendants No. 9 and 10 and incorporating necessary averments in the plaint and the prayer clause.

(TARUN YOGESH)

ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi /16.07.2019