

12

CS DJ ADJ 489/18

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ORS

02.09.2023

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Defendants no. 1 and 9 in person.
Sh. Amit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
no. 10.

List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff, however, affidavit of evidence of witnesses has not been filed. Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff has sought an adjournment on the ground that some certified copies have not been obtained which are required for leading evidence.

Let the affidavit of evidence of witnesses be filed within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **23.11.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
02.09.2023 (A)