

23.11.2023

Present : Sh. Mohit Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff no.1.
Sh. P.K.Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1
and 9

Ld. Counsel appearing for defendant no.1 and 9 has moved an application u/o XIV R 5 CPC on behalf of defendant no.1 and 9 for framing additional issues. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply. Let reply be filed to the said application within 2 weeks.

An application has also been moved for summoning of witnesses which application was allowed.

Ld. Counsel appearing for defendant no.1 and 9 also pointed out that one application is pending on behalf of plaintiff no.2 for being deleted from the array of parties and he submitted that the same has not been decided. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.1 Om Prakash Gupta seeks time to go through the file and apprise on that aspect.

Put up for arguments on all the pending applications and for clarifications and reply on **17.02.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.11.2023

At 12.20 PM

At this stage, PWs Dr. Syed Anwar Ali Hashmi, Jr. Forensic / Asstt. Chemical Examiner from FSL Rohini and Sh. Naveen, Record Keeper, Department of Delhi Archives have appeared. They are apprised of the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.11.2023