

1

CS DJ ADJ 489/18

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ORS

07.05.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
Defendant no. 9 Sachin in person.
Sh. P.K. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 and 9 through VC.

There are two applications on behalf of Defendants no. 1 and 9 under Order XIV R 5 of CPC and under Section 45 of the Indian Evidence Act. Reply has not been filed by the Plaintiff to both these applications. Let the same be filed within one week along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Another application on behalf of Plaintiff no. 2 for being deleted from the array of parties under Order I R 10 of CPC is pending.

Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 and 9 has submitted that he would be withdrawing himself from the present matter and that some other Counsel would be appearing on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter come up for arguments on all the pending applications on **21.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.05.2024 (A)

At 10:15 AM

At this stage, Sh. Amit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 10 has appeared before this Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.05.2024 (A)