

1

CS DJ ADJ 489/18

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ORS

03.07.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 Sh. Radhey Shyam and defendant no.9
Sh. Sachin in person.
Sh.Amit Yadav, ld. Counsel for defendant no.10.

Be awaited for plaintiff.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
03.07.2024

At 10.54 AM

Present : None for plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Vidyakar, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and
9 alongwith defendants no.1 and 9 in person.
Sh. Amit Yadav, ld. Counsel for defendant no.10.

None has appeared for plaintiff despite repeated calls. No
witness is present despite service.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.
Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

To come up for PE on **24.08.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
03.07.2024

contd...

At 11.00 AM

At this stage, Sh. Sumit Gupta, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff has appeared. They are apprised of the order as well as the next date.

At this stage, PW Sh. Dhananjay Kumar Singh, Asstt. Ahlmad from the court of Ms. Kratika Chaturvedi, Ld. MM-04, Dwarka Courts has also appeared. He is bound down and is directed to bring complete summoned record on the next date.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
03.07.2024**