

19.04.2025

Present: Ms. Suyesha Saini, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Mr. Yogesh Vidyakar, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 and 9.
Defendants no. 1 and 9 in person.
Mr. Amit Yadav and Mr. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsels for Defendant no. 10.

PW-1 has been further cross examined on behalf of Defendant no. 10 and discharged.

An application for recalling of witness / Plaintiff was filed on behalf of Defendants no. 1 and 9. Copy supplied.

Heard. Allowed, in the interest of justice as not opposed at this stage and the witness is also present and has been under cross-examination today.

At this stage, Plaintiff has been cross examined by Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 and 9. The cross-examination therefore, stands concluded.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits at bar that no other witness remains to be examined on behalf of the Plaintiff and PE may be closed.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **17.05.2025**. Defendants are directed to file list of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence of witnesses within 15 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
19.04.2025 (A)