

17.05.2025

Present: Mr. Satyakam Saini, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Yogesh Vidyakar, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 to 9 along with Defendant no. 9.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 10.

Matter was fixed for DE.

An application under Order VII R 14 of CPC along with list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit have been filed on behalf of Defendant no. 1. Same are taken on record and copy supplied.

An application under Order VII R 11 of CPC has been filed on behalf of Defendants no. 1 to 9 along with an application under section 340 Cr. P.C. Same are taken on record and copy supplied.

Let reply, if any, be filed to the aforesaid applications within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid applications on
02.08.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
17.05.2025 (A)