

SHRI DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. SHRI KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

13.04.2026.

At 12.46 PM.

Present: Sh. Parvez, Ld proxy counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Parveen Suri, , ld. counsel for the objector
through VC.

An application under Section 151 CPC for taking on record subsequent events along with copy of plaint has been filed on behalf of the objectors on 08.04.2026. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld counsel for the DH is asked to make further arguments regarding passing of stay order in the suit filed by the objectors titled “Manmeet Singh Lambha Vs Poonam Syal”. However, Ld proxy counsel for the DH has left the VC.

Arguments already heard on the objections and the matter was fixed only for further submissions upon the order passed in complaint case filed under Section 138 of N.I. Act as well as on the abovesaid stay order passed in the abovesaid suit but none is present on behalf of the DH for making submission, therefore, the arguments stand concluded.

Put up for order on **07.05.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi

At this stage, Ms Jhanvi Vohra, Ld counsel for the DH appeared through VC. She is apprised about the date and proceedings of the present case.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **07.05.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.04.2026