

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for objector through VC.
Ms Jahanvi Vohra, ld. counsel for the DH.

Ld. counsel for the DH has opposed the present application of the objector for taking on record subsequent events dated 06.04.2026 before deciding the objections as well as execution petition.

Ld. counsel for the DH has relied upon the two judgments in this regard. Copy supplied.

With the IA ld. counsel for the objector has also attached copy of order dated 28.04.2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. As per this order, liberty has been given to the objector for moving appropriate application for deciding his application dated 06.04.2026.

The objection petition has been kept for order on 07.05.2026.

In view of the filing of above said IA by the objector and opposition of the said IA by the DH, this court has to firstly decide the application dated 06.04.2026 filed by the objector. Therefore, the objections of the objector has been de-reserved for passing orders and now the matter is kept for hearing arguments on the application dated 06.04.2026, moved by the objector under section 151 CPC for taking subsequent events dated 06.04.2026 on record.

Put up for consideration of application under section 151 CPC on the date already fixed i.e. 07.05.2026 at 12:00 Noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.05.2026