

1 CS DJ ADJ 489/18

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ORS

18.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff is present in person.

Defendant Sachin is present in person.

Ms. Anupam Kumari Ld. counsel from the Bar.

Matter is amongst the oldest cases of this court.

Therefore, list for arguments on the application under Order
7 Rule 11 CPC on **23.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.05.2026