

2 CS DJ ADJ 489/18

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Vs. RADHEY SHYAM AND ORS

30.05.2026

Present: Proxy counsel with Plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Vidyakar, Ld. Counsel with Defendants no.1 and 9.

It is 11.57 AM. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has now appeared. Matter has been called 3 times since morning, but counsel for plaintiff is not available.

It is informed that the counsel will not be able to appear and cross examine the witness.

The present case is amongst the oldest cases of this court. Therefore, the right of the plaintiff to cross examine the witness is hereby closed.

List for remaining DE on **18.07.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/30.05.2026